Pr
od
uc
t s
pe
ci
fic
at

 RoHS compliant and halogen
free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the cement resistor is identified by the series, power
rating, tolerance, packing, temperature coefficient, resistance value and
type code.
PART NUMBER
SLR    500     J    B    -    0R035      U
(1)       (2)     (3)    (4)    (5)      (6)        (7)
(1) SERIES
SLR Series
(2) POWER RATING
200 = 2W
300 = 3W
500 = 5W
700 = 7W
10A = 10W
(3) TOLERANCE
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
(4) PACKAGING
B = Bulk
(5) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
- = Based on spec.
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
Example:
0R035 = 0.035Ω, 0R1 = 0.1Ω, 1R = 1Ω
(7) TYPE CODE
Optional code for different type. .
Example:
Null = Standard type
E = SLR200 & SLR300 / ψd=0.8±0.05mm copper wire
U = SLR500 & SLR700 & SLR10A / ψd=0.6±0.05mm copper wire
C = SLR200 & SLR300 / ψd=0.8±0.05mm CP- wire
W = SLR500 & SLR700 & SLR10A / ψd=0.6±0.05mm CP- wire
 Aug. 26, 2021  V.0
Cement Resistors
   3
8
Product Specification
SLR
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Normal A B C D ψd RM
SLR200 8±1 13±1 3.5±1 5±1 0.60±0.05 9±1
SLR300 13±1 13±1 3.5±1 5±1 0.60±0.05 9±1
SLR500 18±1 14±1 3.5±1 5±1 0.80±0.05 10±1
SLR700 18±1 26±1 3.5±1 5±1 0.80±0.05 20±1
SLR10A 20±1 26±1 3.5±1 5±1 0.80±0.05 20±1
DERATING CURVE
SLR200
Rated Power (%) 100
80
60
40
20
70 155 275   Ambient Temperature (°C)
58
SLR300 ~ SLR500
Rated Power (%) 100
80
60
40
20
40 155 275   Ambient Temperature (°C)
51
 Aug. 26, 2021  V.0
Cement Resistors
   4
8
Product Specification
SLR
Through Hole Resistors
TEMPERATURE CURVE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SLR200 SLR300 SLR500 SLR700 SLR10A
Power Rating at 70 °C 2W
Power Rating at 40 °C  3W 5W 7W 10W
Voltage Proof on Insulation 500V 700V 700V 1000V 1000V
Resistance Range 0.1Ω ~
0.68Ω
0.01Ω ~
1Ω
0.01Ω ~
3.3Ω
0.01Ω ~
3.3Ω
0.01Ω ~
3.3Ω
Maximum Working Voltage √(P X R)
Operating Temp. Range - 55°C to +155°C
Temperature Coefficient ±250ppm/°C
Note: For resistance value out of above range is by request.
TABLE I MATERIALS OF LEAD WIRE
TYPE Resistance Value